
EXHIBIT "A" 
ORDINANCE NO. 259 

OTY OF BANDERA OFFICIAL FEE SCHEDULE 

Permit Type 
AISilWlAL 

Anima! Impound Fee 1st 
Animal Impound Fee 2nd 
Anima! impound Fee 3rd 
Animal Maintenance Fee 
Animal Service Call 
Dog Tags Neutered/Spayed 
Dog Tags Not Neutered/Spayed 

MISCEILANEOUS 
Basic Building Permit Fee 

1̂ ^ Inspection 
Additional inspections 

Copies 

Fax 
Garage Sales 

Sign removal fee 
Notary Fees 
Chipping Fee - Minimum 

Per Hour 
Peddlers - Non-profit Organizations No Charge 

Daily 
Weekend (72 hours) 

Park Pavilions (each) - fee to begin in 2011 
Seasonal Vendor Permit 
Sign Permit 
Noise Ordinance Special Event 
Temporary Vendor Permit 

PARK 
Park Dally Fee - March through October 
Park Pass Non-Resldents 

Park Rental Event Fee 
Special Use Permit * 

VARIANCES 
Variance Fee 
Zoning Change Fee 
Appeal from Administrative Decision 

WATER 
Water Cut Off 
Water Turn Back On 
Water Service Fee 

Fee 

$25 
$50 
$100 

$5 
$25 
$10 
$20 

$75 

$0 
$50 

$0.10 
Color $.70 

$0.25 
None 
$25 

$3 
$15.00 
$60.00 

$75/3 mo. ($25 Mo) 
$15.00 
$20.00 

$65 (see App) 
$50/Mo. 

$25 
$150 
$50 

$5 
$50/4 people 

$2 ea. Add 
$1,000 
$500 

$250 
$250 
$250 

$30 
$30 
$30 

* Additional consulting costs billed at cost plus ten percent (10%)(see ordinance). 


