EXHIBIT "A" ORDINANCE NO. 259 CITY OF BANDERA OFFICIAL FEE SCHEDULE

Permit Type	Fee
ANIMAL	
Animal Impound Fee 1st	\$25
Animal Impound Fee 2nd	\$50
Animal Impound Fee 3rd	\$100
Animal Maintenance Fee	\$5
Animal Service Call	\$25
Dog Tags Neutered/Spayed	\$10
Dog Tags Not Neutered/Spayed	\$20
MISCELLANEOUS	
Basic Building Permit Fee	\$75
1 st Inspection	\$0
Additional Inspections	\$50
Copies	\$0.10
	Color \$.70
Fax	\$0.25
Garage Sales	None
Sign removal fee	\$25
Notary Fees	\$3
Chipping Fee – Minimum	\$15.00
Per Hour	\$60.00
Peddlers – Non-profit Organizations No Charge	\$75/3 mo. (\$25 Mo)
Daily	\$15.00
Weekend (72 hours)	\$20.00
Park Pavilions (each) – fee to begin in 2011	\$65 (see App)
Seasonal Vendor Permit	\$50/Mo.
Sign Permit	\$25
Noise Ordinance Special Event	\$150
Temporary Vendor Permit	\$50
PARK	
Park Daily Fee – March through October	\$5
Park Pass Non-Residents	\$50/4 people
	\$2 ea. Add
Park Rental Event Fee	\$1,000
Special Use Permit *	\$500
VARIANCES	
Variance Fee	\$250
Zoning Change Fee	\$250
Appeal from Administrative Decision	\$250
WATER	
Water Cut Off	\$30
Water Turn Back On	\$30
Water Service Fee	\$30
* Additional consulting costs billed at cost plus ten percent (109	%)(see ordinance).